



2026:BHC-AS:20839

Board Sr.No.:-12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13113 OF 2022

Manjeet Singh Son Of Ujagar Singh ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Chief Controller Revenue Authority And ....RESPONDENT

Ors

Mr. Charnajeet Singh Chanderpal for Petitioner

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 27th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 29/04/2026 ( F. O. B.).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**